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Alameda Sheriff's Office - 2000 150th Ave, San Leandro, CA 94578 
Kristyn Ostlund 
 

(510) 667-7777 kostlund@acgov.org 

Arvin Police Department - PO Box 156, Arvin, CA 93203 
Maricela Maciel 
Olan Armstrong 
Alma Fernandez 
 

(661) 854-5583 mmaciel@arvin.org 
oarmstrong@arvin.org 
afernandez@arvin.org 

Avenal Police Department – 317 Alpine Street, Avenal, CA 93207 
Martha Augustus 
 

(559) 386-4444 maugustus@avenalpd.com 

Bakersfield Police Department - PO Box 59, Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Dorothea Wyatt 
Tamia Smith 
Jamie Patterson 
 

(661) 326-3851 dwyatt@bakersfieldpd.us 
tsmith@bakersfieldpd.us 
jpatterson@bakersfieldpd.us 

CA Department of Justice – 4949 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95820 
Tammy Gasper 
 

(916) 227-3042 tammy.gasper@doj.ca.gov 

CA DMV - 2120 Broawdway M/S N223, Sacramento, CA 95818 
Deirdre Tood-Miller 
Melissa Luna 
Eddie Ballesteros 
Michael Hosmann 
 

(916) 657-7214 deirdre.todd-miller@dmv.ca.gov 
melissa.luna@dmv.ca.gov 
eddie.ballesteros@dmv.ca.gov 
michael.hosmann@dmv.ca.gov 

CA Military Dept. Provost Marshall - 3900 Roseville Rd, North Highlands, CA 95660 
Brian O'Neill 
Benjamin Hawthorne 
Andrew Martin 
Janneth Astete 
 

(916) 369-4352 brian.m.oneill.mil@mail.mil 
benjamin.g.hawthorne.mil@mail.mil 
andrew.j.martin195.mil@mail.mil 
janneth.astete.mil@mail.mil 

Calaveras County Sheriff’s Office – 1045 Jeff Tuttle Drive, San Andreas, CA 95249 
Debby Parsons 
Natalie Jackson 
Alana McManus 
Rhonda Phipps 
Brittni Resch 
 

(209) 754-6570 dparsons@co.calaveras.ca.us 
njackson@co.calaveras.ca.us 
amcmanus@co.calaveras.ca.us 
rphipps@co.calaveras.ca.us 
bresch@co.calaveras.ca.us 

Cal State East Bay PD - 25800 Carlos Bee Bl, Hayward, CA 94542 
Desi Calzada 
Roditha Reomiro 
 

(510) 885-7524 desi.calzada@csueastbay.edu 
roditha.reomiro@csueastbay.edu 

Cal State Monterey Bay Police Dept - 100 Campus Center, 82F, Seaside, CA 93955 
Doris Weilenmann 
John Short 
 

(831) 582-3362 dweilenmann@csumb.edu 
jshort@csumb.edu 

Concord Police Department – 1350 Galindo Street, Concord, CA 94520 
Joanne Robles 
Marlo Greenfield 
Alyse Plumley 
Tracey Downing 
Jane Valencia 
 
 
 
 
 

(925) 671-3333 joanne.robles@cityofconcord.org 
marlo.greenfield@cityofconcord.org 
alyse.plumley@cityofconcord.org 
tracey.downing@cityconcord.org 
jane.valencia@cityofconcord.org 

mailto:maugustus@avenalpd.com
mailto:dparsons@co.calaveras.ca.us
mailto:njackson@co.calaveras.ca.us
mailto:rphipps@co.calaveras.ca.us%20%20%20%20%20g
mailto:marlo.greenfield@cityofconcord.org
mailto:alyse.plumley@cityofconcord.org
mailto:tracey.downing@cityconcord.org
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Contra Costa Sheriff’s Department – 2530 Arnold Dr, #170, Martinez, CA 94553 
Elizabeth Crawford 
Sheena Phillips 
Lisette Cortes 
Lynda Leenstre 
Rocio Echevarria 
 

(925) 335-1590 eraw@so.cccounty.us 
sphil@so.cccounty.us 
lcort@so.cccounty.us 
lleen@so.cccounty.us 
rechea@so.cccounty.us 

Corcoran Police Department – 1031 Chittenden Ave., Corcoran, CA 93212 
Sandra Barboza 
Rachelle Cortez 
 

(559) 992-5151 sandra.barboza@corcoranpd.com 
rachelle.cortez@corcoranpd.com 

Delano Police Department – 2330 High St., Delano, CA 93215 
Veronica Maldonado 
Michelle Hernandez 
 

(661) 720-2253 vmaldonado@cityofdelano.org 
mhernandez@cityofdelano.org 

Department of State Hospitals - Atascadero –  
Kelley Blackshear 
Yolanda Neal 
 

(805) 468-3773 Kelley.Blackshear@dsh.ca.gov 
 

East Bay Regional Parks Police Department – 17930 Lake Chabot Rd, Castro Valley, CA 94546 
Janet Severin (510) 881-1833 jseverin@ebparks.org 
Stacey Kenney  skenney@ebparks.org 
Carissa Chevez  cchevez@ebparks.org 
Kimberly Reed  kreed@ebparks.org 
Brian Hagebusch 
 

 bhagebusch@ebparks.org 

East Palo Alto Police Department - 141 Demeter St, East Palo Alto, CA 94303 
Vickie Porter 
Evelia Ilarraz 
Alfreda Bracksher 
 

(650) 853-3163 vporter@cityofepa.org 
eilarraz@cityofepa.org 
abracksher@cityofepa.org 

Elk Grove Police Department - 8400 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, CA 95758 
Delfina Franco 
Andrea Cortez 
Tiffany Childress 
Jamie Hudson 
Lisa Dawson 
 

(916) 478-8172 dfranco@elkgrovepd.org 
acrotez@elkgrovepd.org 
tchildress@elkgrovepd.org 
jhudson@elkgrovepd.org 
ldawson@elkgrovepd.org 

Folsom Police Department - 46 Natoma St, Folsom, CA 95630 
Maria Alway 
Elva Valasek 
Eva Christian 
Dana Smith 
Ah Jennie Paranial 
 

(916) 461-6422 mpalway@folsom.ca.us 
evalasek@folsom.ca.us 
echristian@folsom.ca.us 
dsmith@folsom.ca.us 
aparanial@folsom.ca.us 

Freemont Police Department – 2000 Stevenson Blvd, Freemont, CA 94537 
Agnes Livingston 
Virginia Medina 
Susan Vasquez 
 

(510) 790-6800 alinvingston@fremont.gov 
vmedina@fremont.gov 
jvasquez@ci.hercules.ca.us 

Fresno County Probation - 333 American Ave, Ste B, Fresno, CA 93725 
Pete Garcia 
Astrid Apodaca  
 
 

(559) 600-1299 epgarcia@fresnocountyca.gov 
aapodaca@fresnocountyca.org 
 

mailto:sphil@so.cccounty.us
mailto:lcort@so.cccounty.us
mailto:tracey.downing@cityconcord.org
mailto:rechea@so.cccounty.us
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Hercules Police Department - 111 Civic Dr, Hercules, CA 94547 
Rachel Perez 
Mayra Hernandez 
Joseph Vasquez 
 

(510) 799-8285 rperez@ci.hercules.ca.us 
mhernandez@ci.hercules.ca.us 
jvasquez@ci.hercules.ca.us 

Inyo County District Attorney – P. O. Drawer D, Independence, CA 93526 
Yolanda Cortez 
Morgan Mailet 
 
 

(760) 878-0282 ycortez@inyocounty.us 
mray@inyocounty.us 

Kern County Probation Department - 2005 Ridge Rd, Bakersfield, CA 93305 
TR Mirickel 
Michele Wheaton 
Janell Davidson 
 

(661) 868-4466 merickelt@kernprobation.org 
wheatonm@kernprobation.org 
janelldavidson@kernprobation.org 

Kern County Sheriff's Office - 2601 Panorama Dr, Bakersfield, CA 93306 
Tami Kimbrell 
Kelly Allred 
Damien Nord 
Christine Wright 
Cassandra Fisher 
 

(661) 868-4085 kimbrellt@kernsheriff.org 
allred@kernsheriff.org 
nordd@kernsheriff.org 
wrightc@kernsheriff.org 
fisherc@kernsheriff.org 

Kern High School District Police - 5801 Sundale Av, Bakersfield, CA 93309 
Linda Altamirano 
Edward Komin 
 

(661) 827-3402 linda_altamirano@kernhigh.org 
ed_komin@kernhigh.org 

Kings County Probation Department – 1424 Forum Dr, Hanford, CA 92330 
Cynthia Huddleston 
 

(559) 852-4316 cindy.huddleston@co.kings.ca.us 

Kings County Sheriff's Office - 1570 Kings County Dr, Hanford, CA 93230 
Abrina Squire 
Kris Zuniga 
 

(559) 852-2890 abrina.squire@co.kings.ca.us 
kris.zuniga@co.kings.ca.us 

Lemoore Police Department - , Lemoore, CA  
Lisa Rocha 
 

(559) 924-9574 lisa.rocha@lemoorepd.com 

Livermore Police Department - 1110 S. Livermore Av, Livermore, CA 94550 
Melissa Robbins 
Anna Stoddard 
Jennifer Michelson 
 

(925) 371-4935 mrobbins@cityoflivermore.net 
astoddard@cityoflivermore.net 
jmichelson@cityoflivermore.net 

Livingston Police Department – 1446 C Street, Livingston, CA 95334 
Deanna Soria 
Maribel Arevalo 
Deanna Eldridge 
Kimberly Davis 
Noreen Labato-Canals 
 

(925) 371-4935 dsoria@livingstonpd.org 
marevalo@livingstonpd.org 
deldridge@livingstonpd.org 
kdavis@livingstonpd.org 
ncanals@livingstonpd.org 

Marina Police Department - 211 Hillcrest Ave, Marina, CA 93933 
Maria Esparza 
Teresa Garcia 
Brian Arbor 
Joann Ford 
 
 
 

(831) 884-1293 mesparza@cityofmarina.org 
tgarcia@cityofmarina.org 
barbor@cityofmarina.org 
jford@cityofmarina.org 

mailto:ycortez@inyocounty.us
mailto:mray@inyocounty.us
mailto:dsoria@livingstonpd.org
mailto:marevalo@livingstonpd.org
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Martinez Police Department - 525 Henrietta St, Martinez, CA 94553 
Fred Ferrer 
Josephine London 
Tamara Ashton 
Carly Webster  
Carly Perez 
 

(925) 372-3446 fferrer@cityofmartinez.org 
jlondon@cityofmartinez.org 
tashton@cityofmartinez.org 
cwebster@cityofmartinez.org 
cperez2@cityofmartinez.orf 

Milpitas Police Department - 1275 N. Milpitas Bl, Milpitas, CA 95035 
Lena Sillas 
 

(408) 586-2400 x      
                        2969 

lsillas@ci.ilpitas.ca.gov 

 

Modesto Police Department - 600 10th St, Modesto, CA 95354 
Cynthia Fuzie 
Pam Gallagher 
Karen Robertson 
Charlene Aragon 
Heidi Jenkins 
 

(209) 572-9692 fuziecynthia@modestopd.com 
gallagherp@modestopd.com 
robertsonk@modestopd.com 
aragonc@modestopd.com 
jenkinsh@modestopd.com 

Mono County Sheriff's Office – P.O. Box 616, Bridgeport, CA 93517 
Scott Bush 
Shawn Minder 
 

(760) 956-6333 sbush@monosheriff.org 
shawnm@monosheriff.org 

Monterey County Emergency Comm. - 1322 Natividad Rd, Salinas, CA 93960 
Olivia Madrigal 
Lori Scariot 
Jennifer Cupak 
 

(831) 769-8884 madrigalo@co.monterey.ca.us 
scariotla@co.monterey.ca.us 
cupakj@co.monterey.ca.us 

Monterey County Sheriff Department – 1414 Natividad Road, Salinas, CA 93906 
Jennifer Claudel 
Myrna Morales 
Killy Lewis 
 

(831) 755-3710 claudelj@co.monterey.ca.us 
moralesm@co.monterey.ca.us 
lewisk@co.monterey.ca.us 

Mountain View Police Department - 1000 Villa Street, Mountain View, CA 94041 
Eva Foster 
 

(650) 903-6730 eva.foster@mountainveiw.gov 

Newark Police Department - 37101 Newark Bl, Newark, CA 94560 
Matthew Breen 
Jeremy Beck 
Matt Reymundo 
 

(510) 578-4587 matthew.breen@newark.org 
jeremy.beck@newark.org 
matthew.reymundo@newark.org 

Oakley Police Department - 3231 Main St, Oakley, CA 94561 
Joseph Surges 
Marissa Aguilar 
 

(925) 625-8830 surges@ci.oakley.ca.us 
aguilar@ci.oakley.ca.us 

Porterville Police Departement - 350 N. D Street, Porterville, CA 93257 
Robin Rapp 
Michelle Hughbanks 
 

(559) 782-7400 rrapp@ci.porterville.ca.us 
mhughbanks@ci.porterville.ca.us 

Ridgecrest Police Department - 100 W. California Av, Ridgecrest, CA 93555 
Pat Turbide 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(760) 499-5129 pturbide@ridgecrest-ca.gov 

mailto:jlondon@cityofmartinez.org
mailto:tashton@cityofmartinez.org
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mailto:sbush@monosheriff.org
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Sacramento County Dept. Human Assist. - 3075 Prospect Park Dr #150, Rancho Cordova, CA    
                                                                                                                                                       95670 
William Montague 
Steven Wharton 
Lane Ruddick 
 

(916) 875-8963 montaguew@saccounty.net 
whartonst@saccounty.net 
ruddickl@saccounty.net 

Sacramento County District Attorney - 901 G Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 
Alfredo Gonzalez 
Purchasing DA 
 

(916) 874-1653 gonzaleza@sacda.org 
dapurchasing@sacda.org 

Sacramento County Probation - 9750 Business Park Dr #120, Sacramento, CA 95827 
Scott Porter 
Suzan Batt 
 

(916) 808-0669 porters@saccounty.net 
batts@saccounty.net 

Sacramento Police Department – 5770 Freeport Blvd, Ste. 100, Sacramento, CA 95822 
Kelly Cullers 
Senta Piersol 
Teresa Ellis 
Maryann Lincoln 
 

(916) 875-0621 kcullers@pd.cityofsacramento.org 
spiersol@pd.cityofsacramento.org 
tellis@pd.cityofsacramento.org 
mlincoln@pd.cityofsacramento.org 

Salinas Police Department – 222 Lincoln Ave, Salinas, CA 93901 
Lisa Laycock 
 

(831) 758-7414 lisal@ci.salinas.ca.us 

San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit Police Department – 101 8th Street, Oakland, CA 94607 
Christopher Vogan (510) 464-7054 cvogan@bart.gov 
Gary Hesson  ghesson@bart.gov 
Casey Eamonn  eamonn.casey@bart.gov 
Sabrina Rivera  srivera@bart.gov 
Helen Faumuina 
 

 hfaumui@bart.gov 

San Francisco Int’l Airport Public Safety – P. O. Box 8097, San Francisco, CA 94128 
Reginald Saunders 
Glenda Garcia 
 

(916) 808-0669 reginald.saunders@flysfo.com 
glenda.garcia@flysfo.com 

San Francisco Juvenile Probation – 2375 Woodside Ave, San Francisco, CA 94127 
C. Kwanza Morton 
Mila Baranov 
Bobby Uppal 
 

(415) 753-7559 kwanza.morton@sfgov.org 
mila.baranov@sfgov.org 
bobbu.uppal@sfgov.org 

San Joaquin County Sheriff – 7000 Michael N. Canlis Blvd, French Camp, CA 95231 
Shirley Robinson 
Earleen Chambers 
Angie Turnbeaugh 
Casey Allen 
 

(209) 468-4504 srobinson@sjgov.org 
echambers@sjgov.org 
aturneaugh@sjgov.org 
callen@sjgov.org 

San Jose Police Department – 201 W. Mission St, San Jose, CA 95110 
Veronica Andrade  
Erica Grimaldo 
Veronica Corral 
Joseph Baptista 
Evita Martin 
 
 
 
 
 

(408) 537-1000 veronica.andrade@sanjoseca.gov 
erica.grimaldo@sanjoseca.gov 
veronica.corral@sanjoseca.gov 
joseph.baptista@sanjoseca.gov 
evita.martin@sanjoseca.gov 

mailto:kcullers@pd.cityofsacramento.org
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mailto:mlincoln@pd.cityofsacramento.org
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San Luis Obispo County Sheriff – 1585 Kansas, San Luis Obispo, CA 93405 
Mindy Conde 
Jeanne Dague 
Katie Porter 
Christina Soenkseno 
Nikki Sisley 
 

(805) 781-4550 mconde@co.slo.ca.us 
jdague@co.slo.ca.us 
kporter@co.slo.ca.us 
csoenksen@co.slo.ca.us 
nsisley@co.slo.ca.us 

San Luis Obispo Police Department - 1042 Walnut, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Christine Steeb 
Mark Anselmi 
Emma Kleeman 
Tera Rapp 
 

(805) 594-8012 csteeb@slocity.org 
manselmi@slocity.org 
ekleeman@slocity.org 
trapp@slocity.org 

San Mateo County Probation Dept. - 222 Paul Scannell Dr, San Mateo, CA 94402 
Christine Carpentier 
 

(650) 312-8865 ccarpentier@smcgov.org 

San Mateo District Attorney’s Office - 400 County Center, 3rd Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063 
Rena Preston 
Jenna McAlpin 
Elizabeth Caprista 
 

(650) 363-4685 rpreston@smcgov.org 
jmcalpin@smcgov.org 
ecaprista@smcgov.org 

San Mateo Sheriff's Office - 400 County Center, Redwood City, CA 94063 
Jennifer Prado 
 

(650) 363-4530 jprado@smcgov.org 
 

Santa Clara County Communications – 2700 Carol Drive, San Jose, CA 95125 
Celeste Burmeister 
Nick Baham 
Shannon Polita 
Katrina Labuguen 
 

(408) 977-3202 celeste.burmeister@911.sccgov.org 
nicholas.baham@911.sccgov.org 
shannon.polita@911.sccgov.org 
katrina.labuguen@911.sccgov.org 

Santa Clara County Office of the DA – 70 W. Hedding St., San Jose, CA 95110 
Jennifer Dolcini 
 

(408) 792-2690 jdolcini@doa.sccgov.org 
 

Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office – 55 W. Younger Ave, San Jose, CA 95110 
Michelle Covarrubias 
Lt. Adam Oberdorfer 
Marie Baldovino 
John Zore 
 

(408) 808-4709 Michelle.Covarrubias@shf.sccgov.org 
Adam.Oberdorfer@shf.sccgov.org 
Marie.Baldovino@shf.sccgov.org 
John.Zore@shf.sccgov.org 
 

SATCOM Camp Roberts PD – 18220 East Perimeter Rd, Camp Roberts, CA 93451 
Nevada Lord 
Marco Vazquez 
 

(805) 227-7770 Neveda.l.lord.civ@mail.mil 
marco.a.vazquez6.civ@mail.mil 

Sonora Police Department – 100 S. Green Street, Sonora, CA 95270 
Deborah Dills 
Naomi Kneip 
 

(209) 532-8141 dills@sonorapd.com 
nkeip@sonorapd.com 
 

Stanislaus County Probation Dept - 801 11th St, #8100, Modesto, CA 95354 
Emily Herrera 
Belinda Montalvo 
Juanita Bezanson 
Bridgette Ambris 
 
 
 

(209) 567-4126 herrere@stanpro.org 
mntluob@stanpro.org 
bezansonj@stanpro.org 
ambrisb@stanpro.org 
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Stockton Police Department - 22 E. Market Street, Stockton, CA 95202 
Lorena Quiroz 
 

(209) 937-8276 lorena.quiroz@stocktonca.gov 
 

US Probation Office – ED/CA – 501 I Street, Ste. 2-500, Sacramento, CA 95814 
Jack Roberson 
Therese Lowrey 
Marissa Frazure 
Norma Lopez 
Lynette Reveira 
Brian Bedrosian 
 

(916) 930-4300 jack_roberson@caep.uscourts.gov 
theres_lowrey@caep.uscourts.gov 
marissa_frazure@caep.uscourts.gov 
norma_lopez@caep.uscourts.gov 
lynette_reveira@caep.uscourts.gov 
brian_bedrosian@caep.uscourts.gov 

Visalia Police Department - 420 N. Burke St, Visalia, CA 93292 
Darlene Friend 
Veronica McDermott 
Lisa Davis 
Jessica Yunt 
Staci Stokes 
 

(559) 713-4568 darlene.friend@visalia.city 
veronica.mcdermott@visalia.city 
lisa.davis@visalia.city 
jessica.yunt@visalia.city 
staci.stokes@visalia.city 

   
 
 
 
 
 

  

VENDORS -    
   
Sunridge Systems - P.O. Box 5071, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
Betsy McNutt 
 

(800) 474-2565 betsy@sunridgesystems.com 

Chair Pros - 25232 Nueva Vista, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 
Erik Borg 
 

(949) 388-9523 erik@chair-pros.com 

Complete Paperless Solutions - 4025 E. La Palma Av, #204, Anaheim, CA 92807 
Tom Ziencina 
Claude Schott 
Greg Heim 
 

(866) 661-2425 
(760) 522-5031 
(805) 238-9725 

tomz@cps247.com 
cschott@cps247.com 
gheim@cps247.com 

Level II - 555 Andover Park West #110, Tukwila, WA 98188 
Ron Skinner 
Steve Wilkins 
Cheryl Henry 

(206) 575-7682 
(707) 448-0500 
(206) 575-7682 

rskinner@leveltwo.com 
swilkins@leveltwo.com 
chenry@leveltwo.com 

 
Xybix Systems - 8207 South Park Cir, Littleton, CO 80120 
Kathleen Utley 
Ellie Bittourna 

(303) 683-5656 
 

kathleenu@xybix.com 
ellieb@xybix.com 

 
Russ Bassett - 8189 Byron Rd, Whittier, CA 90606 
Ava Rabago 
 
Brian Banks 
 

(800) 350-2445 x   
                     3370 
(866) 719-2980 

arabago@russbassett.com 
 
bbanks@russbassett.com 

Pro Phoenix Corporation – 502 Pleasant Valley Ave, Moorestown, NJ 08057 
Fred Johnston 
Michael Del Giorno 
 
 

(609) 953-6850 
                   X1359 

fred.johnston@prophoenix.com 
michael.giorno@prophoenix.com 

mailto:lorena.quiroz@stocktonca.gov
mailto:jack_roberson@caep.uscourts.gov@stocktonca.gov
mailto:theres_lowrey@caep.uscourts.gov
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mailto:lynette_reveira@caep.uscourts.gov
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Tracnet Inc - 1277 Adobe Lane, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
Ken Rolle 
 

(831) 643-9943 kenrolle@tracnet.org 
 

NextRequest – 433 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94109 
Ali Rerode 
Allissa Letkowski 

(833) 698-7778 
x712 

conferences@nextrequest.com 
aissa@nextrequest.com 

 


